04-04-2003

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Post Office as first class mail on the date shown below in an envelope

addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date: 307/03

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)    Cary D. Ross	Tab settings	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Gary D. Ross	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: East Walpole State: MA Zip: 020  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/176,814 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth A. Levy Internal Address: Bayer HealthCare LLC Internal Address:  Street Address:  63 North Street  Do Not Use This SPACE   Street Address:  333 Coney Street  Street Address: 333 Coney Street  Street Address: 333 Coney Street  Street Address: 333 Coney Street  Additional name(s) & address: 333 Coney Street  Street Address: 333 Coney Street  Street Address: 333 Coney Street  Additional name(s) & address: 340 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved and patents involved account number.  Find the Address: 50-0781  Do Not Use This SPACE		Name:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: East Walpole State: MA Zip: 020 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/176,814 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth A. Levy Internal Address: Bayer HealthCare LLC Internal Address: 63 North Street  City: Medfield State: MA Zip: 02052  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: East Walpole State: MA Zip: 020 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/176.814 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth A. Levy Internal Address: Bayer HealthCare LLC Internal Address: 63 North Street  City: Medfield State: MA Zip: 02052  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: East Walpole State: MA Zip: 020 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/176,814 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth A. Levy Internal Address: Bayer HealthCare LLC Internal Address:  Street Address: 63 North Street  Do Not Use This space		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: East Walpole State: MA Zip: 020 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/176,814 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth A. Levy Internal Address: Bayer HealthCare LLC Internal Address:  Street Address: 63 North Street  Do Not Use This space	Assignment Merger	
City: East Walpole State: MA Zip: 020  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/176,814  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Elizabeth A. Levy  Internal Address: Bayer HealthCare LLC  Internal Address: Bayer HealthCare LLC  Street Address: 63 North Street  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.	-	Street Address: 333 Coney Street
Execution Date:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/176,814  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Elizabeth A. Levy  Internal Address: Bayer HealthCare LLC  Internal Address: 63 North Street  Street Address: 63 North Street  City: Medfield State: MA Zip: 02052  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Other	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/176,814  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents invoce concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Elizabeth A. Levy  Internal Address: Bayer HealthCare LLC  Internal Address: 63 North Street  Street Address: 63 North Street  Do Not Use This Space  9. Signature.		City: East Walpole State: MA Zip: 02032
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/176,814  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Elizabeth A. Levy  Internal Address: Bayer HealthCare LLC  Internal Address: 63 North Street  Street Address: 63 North Street  Do Not use this space  9. Signature.	2/19/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/176,814  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents invocations and patents		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/176,814  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Elizabeth A. Levy  Internal Address: Bayer HealthCare LLC  Internal Address: 63 North Street  City: Medfield State: MA Zip: 02052  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved in the patent		application the evention data of the application is
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth A. Levy  Bayer HealthCare LLC  Internal Address: 63 North Street  Street Address: 63 North Street  City: Medfield State: MA Zip: 02052  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved and patents invo	It this document is being filled together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth A. Levy  Bayer HealthCare LLC  Internal Address: 63 North Street  Street Address: 63 North Street  City: Medfield State: MA Zip: 02052  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	A. Patent Application No.(s) 25/17/6,614	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Elizabeth A. Levy		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth A. Levy  Internal Address: Bayer HealthCare LLC  Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  Street Address: 63 North Street  City: Medfield State: MA Zip: 02052  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Elizabeth A. Levy    Name: Elizabeth A. Levy   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	· ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Internal Address: Bayer HealthCare LLC	-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  Street Address: 63 North Street  City: Medfield State: MA Zip: 02052  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Street Address: 63 North Street  Street Address: 50-0781  City: Medfield State: MA Zip: 02052  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Internal Address:	Litelosed
Street Address: 63 North Street  City: Medfield State: MA Zip: 02052  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
Street Address: 63 North Street  City: Medfield State: MA Zip: 02052  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
City: Medfield State: MA Zip: 02052  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Start Adda 63 North Street	8. Deposit account number:
9. Signature.	Street Address:	50-0781
9. Signature.		
9. Signature.	City: Medfield State: MA 7in. 02052	L.
9. Signature.		— O
		USE THIS SPACE
Flizabeth A. Levy Reg. No. 34 375 MADUAD 3-77-02	o. Oignature.	
- 1 1/2 CUGULOS LGVV 13CU IVU 34 37A	Elizabeth A. Laur, Dev. No. 24 275	MM hoster 3770
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	FILMORIO A LEVV ROO NO 30 5 5	20103

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013909 FRAME: 0823** 

Attorney Docket No.: MSA-3451

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with my agreement with Bayer Corporation or its subsidiary Bayer HealthCare LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, I, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Bayer HealthCare LLC, its successors and assigns ("Bayer"), my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions described and set forth in the belowidentified application for United States Letters Patent:

U.S. Serial No.:	29/176,814	Filing Date:	February 2	27 <b>,</b> 2003

DIAGNOSTIC INSTRUMENT

Title of Invention:

and my entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application; any and all applications for patents in foreign countries based on said application, including the right to file patent applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty, and specifically, without limitation, the International Convention and the European Patent Convention, claiming the priority of said application; any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, non-provisional, conversion, renewal, revival, reexamination, or other application based on any of the aforesaid applications; and any and all patents, or reissues, additions or extensions thereof, issuing from any of the aforesaid applications and/or patents and having effect in the United States or any other country; and I authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of the aforesaid patents to Bayer, as the assignee of the entire right and interest therein.

I also agree that the U.S. serial number and filing date may be entered above by Bayer or its agents upon designation of the serial number and filing date by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

I further covenant and agree that I am the joint inventor of the aforesaid invention; that I have the full right to convey the entire right in same to Bayer; that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument purporting to convey, mortgage, license, or otherwise transfer, in whole or in part, any interest in same to any party other than Bayer; that I, for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, will, at the request of Bayer, assign, execute, and deliver, without further consideration, except for incurred expenses, any and all further patent applications, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other documents, and will perform such other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by Bayer fully to secure its interest in the aforesaid and/or to obtain, maintain, and enforce the aforesaid patents; that I shall, at the request of Bayer, provide any and all documents, material, and information that may be deemed necessary by Bayer to obtain, maintain, and enforce the aforesaid patents, including evidence for use in interference, opposition, reexamination, enforcement or validity litigation, or other legal proceedings in the United States or any other country or jurisdiction; and that I shall in general provide all information and do all things reasonable and necessary for securing to Bayer the full rights and benefits of its interest in the aforesaid invention, applications and patents.

1

Attorney Docket No.: MSA-3451

	6,00	19/2	1. 15
Inventor Name: Gary D. Ros	ss	Date	A STATE OF THE STA
State of United Kungeton	)		

State of United Kingeton )

Flicat Brace Northern ) S.S.

County of Powys / release )

Before me this / day of / com, 2003, personally appeared the above named individual, whom I know personally or whose identity was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same on his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: